
Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

43 (S/MS)

IGA

4W4 Pearl River County Jail

Jail Days 604 652 771 844 864 817 981 989 1,085 963 858 903 10,331 10,331

Paid Jail Days 604 652 771 844 864 817 981 989 1,085 963 858 903 10,331 10,331

Cost $ 24,160 $ 26,080 $ 30,840 $ 33,760 $ 34,560 $ 32,680 $ 39,240 $ 39,560 $ 43,400 $ 38,520 $ 34,320 $ 36,120 $ 413,240 $ 413,240

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 19.48 23.29 24.87 28.13 27.87 27.23 31.65 31.90 36.17 31.06 28.60 29.13 28.30

AA9 Forrest County Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

4U6 Stone County Regional Correctional Facility

Jail Days 880 841 1,096 1,071 988 917 946 940 793 814 837 850 10,973 10,973

Paid Jail Days 880 841 1,096 1,071 988 917 946 940 793 814 837 850 10,973 10,973

Cost $ 26,400 $ 25,230 $ 32,880 $ 32,130 $ 29,640 $ 27,510 $ 28,380 $ 28,200 $ 23,790 $ 24,420 $ 25,110 $ 25,500 $ 329,190 $ 329,190

Rate $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00

Avg Pop 28.39 30.04 35.35 35.70 31.87 30.57 30.52 30.32 26.43 26.26 27.90 27.42 30.06

7K7 Hancock County Public Safety Complex

Jail Days 432 580 650 593 619 613 734 616 464 448 360 303 6,412 6,412

Paid Jail Days 432 580 650 593 619 613 734 616 464 448 360 303 6,412 6,412

Cost $ 15,984 $ 21,460 $ 24,050 $ 21,941 $ 22,903 $ 22,681 $ 27,158 $ 22,792 $ 17,168 $ 16,576 $ 13,320 $ 11,211 $ 237,244 $ 237,244

Rate $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00

Avg Pop 13.94 20.71 20.97 19.77 19.97 20.43 23.68 19.87 15.47 14.45 12.00 9.77 17.57

4E9 Madison County Jail

Jail Days 2,952 2,686 3,136 2,751 2,674 2,536 2,481 2,797 2,727 2,874 2,772 2,505 32,891 32,891

Paid Jail Days 2,952 2,686 3,136 2,751 2,674 2,536 2,481 2,797 2,727 2,874 2,772 2,505 32,891 32,891

Cost $ 118,080 $ 107,440 $ 125,440 $ 110,040 $ 106,960 $ 101,440 $ 99,240 $ 111,880 $ 109,080 $ 114,960 $ 110,880 $ 100,200 $ 1,315,640 $ 1,315,640
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 95.23 95.93 101.16 91.70 86.26 84.53 80.03 90.23 90.90 92.71 92.40 80.81 90.11

4M8 Grenada County Jail

Jail Days 353 294 282 324 278 286 217 224 235 280 274 366 3,413 3,413

Paid Jail Days 353 294 282 324 278 286 217 224 235 280 274 366 3,413 3,413

Cost $ 12,517 $ 10,425 $ 10,000 $ 11,489 $ 9,858 $ 10,142 $ 7,695 $ 7,943 $ 8,333 $ 9,929 $ 9,716 $ 12,978 $ 121,025 $ 121,025

Rate $ 35.46 $ 35.46 $ 35.46 $ 35.46 $ 35.46 $ 35.46 $ 35.46 $ 35.46 $ 35.46 $ 35.46 $ 35.46 $ 35.46 $ 35.46

Avg Pop 11.39 10.50 9.10 10.80 8.97 9.53 7.00 7.23 7.83 9.03 9.13 11.81 9.35

4EU Forrest Co Regional Jail

Jail Days 450 396 499 469 543 505 302 287 271 217 193 129 4,261 4,261

Paid Jail Days 450 396 499 469 543 505 302 287 271 217 193 129 4,261 4,261

Cost $ 19,350 $ 17,028 $ 21,457 $ 20,167 $ 23,349 $ 21,715 $ 12,986 $ 12,341 $ 11,653 $ 9,331 $ 8,299 $ 5,547 $ 183,223 $ 183,223

Rate $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00

Avg Pop 14.52 14.14 16.10 15.63 17.52 16.83 9.74 9.26 9.03 7.00 6.43 4.16 11.67

IGA Total

Jail Days 5,671 5,449 6,434 6,052 5,966 5,674 5,661 5,855 5,575 5,596 5,294 5,056 68,283 68,283

5,2946,052 5,6615,9665,671 5,5965,449 5,5755,674 5,0565,8536,434Paid Jail Days 68,28168,281

$ 229,527 $ 2,599,562$ 244,667 $ 227,270 $ 222,716 $ 201,645$ 216,491Cost $ 214,699$ 207,663 $ 213,736$ 213,424 $ 2,599,562$ 191,556$ 216,168

$ 38.07$ 37.93 $ 38.28$ 38.11 $ 37.89$ 38.18 $ 38.19 $ 38.09$ 38.10$ 38.03 $ 37.93Rate $ 38.09 $ 38.05

Avg Pop 189.12201.73 192.46 176.46188.87 180.51207.55194.61182.95 185.83182.62 163.10 187.07

43 (S/MS) Total
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